OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS - Day 1 to Day 4

[ 2022 1
CLASSIC

DUTBACK TRIAL

Classic Competition

Classifications Outright
To end of Day 4

Listed By Classification

Veh |Crew Vehicle Cat/ Capacity Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
1 Travis - Travis 1984 Nissan Gazelle 2C2D 3500 4:33:43 1 00:00
5 Valantine - Valantine 1980 Datsun Stanza 2C2C 2596 4:41:53 2 08:10
16 |Barr-Smith - Hunt 1972 Ford Capri Perana 2C2D 4:45:.03 3 11:20
9 Schey - Middleton 1976 Ford Escort 2C2C 2170 4:51:33 4 17:50
19  [Hills - Richards 1976 Ford Escort RS 1800 1H2B 1998 4:59:47 5 26:04
8 Wald - Elliott 1978 Datsun Stanza 1H2D 2238 5:09:24 6 3541
12 |Cole - Cole 1968 Mercedes 280SL 2C2C 2790 5:11:41 7 37:58
15  |Pickering - Boddy 1973 Datsun 240Z 2C1C 2850 5:11:55 8 38:12
28  |Ward - Hellwig 1976 Toyota Corolla 3C 1588 5:12:20 9 38:37
36 |Rogers - Ellis 1982 Holden Commodore VH 3D 3300 5:13:25 10 39:42
6 Attwell - Moir 1971 Ford Falcon GT 1H2D 5700 5:15:47 11 42:04
32  [Crane - Officer 1970 Mitsubishi Galant 1H2B 1700 5:21:11 12 47:28
33 |Glennie - Clark 1972 Datsun 1200 Coupe 2C2C 2168 5:26:10 13 52:27
20  |Bashford - McAdam 1972 Ford Escort Mexico 1H2B 1600 5:28:23 14 54:40
35  |Hannah - Collihole 1981 Holden Commodore 3D 3300 5:29:50 15 56:07
26 |Lake - Hall 1973 Datsun 240Z 2C1C 2950 5:40:28 16 1:06:45
18  [Hills - Tuckey 1976 Ford Escort RS 1800 1H2B 1998 5:42:49 17 1:09:06
39  |Finn - Harris 1967 Volvo 142 1H1B 2000 5:46:40 18 1:12:57
34  |Swan - Gow 1975 Volvo 242 3C 2300 5:51:23 19 1:17:40
21 Coates - Jones 1973 Leyland P76 3D 5000 5:53:57 20 1:20:14
25  |Mifsud - Mifsud 1981 Datsun Stanza 3C 2335 5:58:31 21 1:24:48
11 |Snooks - Prendergast 1979 Nissan Stanza 2C2C 2240 6:11:16 22 1:37:33
41  |Verge - McPherson 1980 Holden Commaodore 3D 3300 6:22:17 23 1:48:34
4 Bowes - Browne 1975 Mercedes 450 SLC 2C2D 5000 6:25:52 24 1:52:09
13 |Crane - Anderson 1970 Peugeot 504 2C2C 2995 6:34:55 25 2:01:12
3 Swan - Franklin 1987 Holden Commodore 2C2C 2962 (-1) 5:42:49 26 00:00
29  |Shepherd - Shepherd 1985 Peugeot 505 3C 2200 (-1) 5:46:18 27 00:00
14 |[McCormack - McCormack 1982 Toyota Celica/Supra 2C2C 3000 (-2) 5:42:35 28 00:00
2 Kaplan - Penney 1985 Mazda RX7 3C 2340 (-3) 5:28:19 29 00:00
23  |Henderson - West 1978 Volvo 244FD 3C 2300 (-3) 7:50:32 30 00:00
17 |Arundel - Healey 1969 Ford Mustang 2C2D 4900 (-4) 6:39:36 3 00:00
31 Cooper - Warner 1979 Ford Falcon 3D 4000 (-4) 7:14:32 32 00:00
22 |Harper - Walters 1972 Ford Escort RS 2000 1H2B 2000 (-5) 7:55:37 33 00:00
10  |Rawson - McBain 1979 Nissan Stanza 1H2B 2000 DNF DNF
7 Briggs - DeVaus 1965 Ford Mustang 1H1B 5900 DNF DNF
24 |Jordan - Davidson 1974 Triumph Stag 2C2D 4552 DNF DNF
27  |McKenzie - Snell 1973 Chrysler Galant 2C2C 2000 DNF DNF
37  |Wallis - Ward 1989 Peugeot 309 GTI 16 2C2C 2998 DNF DNF
38  |Seehusen - Langley 1967 VW Beetle 1H1B 1600 DNF DNF
40  |Dimech - Dimech 1969 Holden HT GTS Monaro Coupe 1H2D 5700 DNF DNF
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OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS - Day 1 to Day 4

= Allcomers Competition
Classifications Outright
nu CLASSIC Al To end of Day 4
TBABK TRl Listed By Classification
Veh |Crew Vehicle Cat/ Capacity Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
60  |Quinn - Doble 2020 Nissan Navara 9 4:30:52 1 00:00
62  |Lahiff - Paine 2000 Toyota Altezza RS200 9 5:14:19 2 43:27
30  [Canny - Hosking 1983 Porsche 944 7D 3000 (1) 6:07:58 3 00:00
61  |Neal - Whyburn 1998 Subaru WRX 9 1994 DNF DNF
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All Competitions

20221

Penalties
CLASSIC

UUTBACK TRlAl Listed By Vehicle No
\ No \Driver/CoDriver \ Grp/Cls \ Control \Remarks \Penalties \
\ 2 \Kaplan/Penney \ 3.C \ Day 1 \Missed Time Controls Day 1 \1:40:00 \

3 |Swan/Franklin 2C2.C T6 |2 mins late at T6 00:10

3 |Swan/Franklin 2C2.C T15 |21 mins late T15 01:45

3 |Swan/Franklin 2C2.C T16 |14 mins late T16 01:10

3 |Swan/Franklin 2C2.C Day 3 |Missed Time Controls 40:00

4 |Bowes/Browne 2C2.D T14 |30 mins late T14 02:30

4 |Bowes/Browne 2C2.D T13 |3 mins late T13 00:15

4 |Bowes/Browne 2C2.D T15 |2 mins early T15 02:00

4 |Bowes/Browne 2C2.D T16 |12 mins early T16 12:00

4 |Bowes/Browne 2C2.D T15 |6 mins kate T15 06:00

4  |Bowes/Browne 2C2.D T18 |8 mins late T18 00:40

4 |Bowes/Browne 2C2.D T21 |21 mins late T21 01:45
| 5 |Valantine/Valantine | 2c2C | T6 [8minslateatT6 00:40 |

6 |Attwell/Moir 1H2.D T6 |4 mins late at T6 00:20

6 |Attwell/Moir 1H2.D T17 |8 mins late TC17 00:40

6 |Attwell/Moir 1H2.D T18 |4 mins late at T18 00:20

10 |Rawson/McBain 1H2.B Day 1 |Missed Time Controls Day 1 2:40:00

10 |Rawson/McBain 1H2.B Day 2 |Missed Time Controls 2:00:00

10 |Rawson/McBain 1H2.B Day 3 |Missed Time Controls Day 3 4:00:00

11 |Snooks/Prendergast 2C2.C T3 34 mins late at T3 02:50

11 |Snooks/Prendergast 2C2.C T8 13 mins late at T8 01:05

11 |Snooks/Prendergast 2C2.C T10 |25 mins late at T10 02:05

11 |Snooks/Prendergast 2C2.C T12 |3 minslate at T12 00:15

11 |Snooks/Prendergast 2C2.C T15 |5 mins late T15 00:25

11 |Snooks/Prendergast 2C2.C T16 |6 mins late T16 00:30

11 |Snooks/Prendergast 2C2.C T18 |31 mins late T18 02:35

11 |Snooks/Prendergast 2C2.C T20 |3 mins late T20 00:15

13 [Crane/Anderson 2C2.C T5 |5minslate at T5 00:25

13 |Crane/Anderson 2C2.C T12 |6 mins late at T12 00:30

13 [Crane/Anderson 2C2.C T18 |4 mins late T18 00:20

14 |McCormack/McCormack 2C2.C Day1 |Missed Time Controls Day 1 1:20:00

14 |McCormack/McCormack 2C2.C T18 |2 mins late T18 00:10
| 15 [Pickering/Boddy | 2C1.C | T18 |4 minslate atT18 00:20 |

16 |Barr-Smith/Hunt 2C2.D T15 |2 mins late T15 00:10

16 |Barr-Smith/Hunt 2C2.D 121 |4 mins late T21 00:20

17 _|Arundel/Healey 2C2.D Day 1 |Missed Time Controls Day 1 2:40:00

17 |Arundel/Healey 2C2.D T10 |14 mins late at T10 01:10

17 _|Arundel/Healey 2C2.D T15 |15 mins late T15 01:15

17 |Arundel/Healey 2C2.D T18 |10 mins late T18 00:50

17 _|Arundel/Healey 2C2.D T19 |2 mins late T19 00:10
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No |Driver/CoDriver Grp/Cls | Control |Remarks Penalties
17 _|Arundel/Healey 2C2.D T24 |10 mins late T24 00:50

18 _|Hills/Tuckey | 1H2B | T6 |4 minslate at T6 00:20

21 |Coates/Jones 3.D T14 |3 mins late T14 00:15

21 |Coates/Jones 3.D T17 |9 mins late T17 00:45

21 |Coates/Jones 3.D T24 |8 mins late T24 00:40

22 |Harper/Walters 1H2.B T4 2 mins early at T4 02:00

22 |Harper/Walters 1H2.B Day 2 |Missed Time Controls 3:20:00
22 |Harper/Walters 1H2.B T16 |7 mins late T16 00:35

22 |Harper/Walters 1H2.B T18 |3 mins late T18 00:15

22 |Harper/Walters 1H2.B T20 |16 mins late T20 01:20

23 |Henderson/West 3.C Day 2 |Missed Time Controls Day 1 1:40:00
23 |Henderson/West 3.C T8 2 mins early at T8 02:00

23 |Henderson/West 3.C Day 2 |Missed Time Controls Day 2 00:40

23 |Henderson/West 3.C T17 |8 mins late T17 00:40

24 |Jordan/Davidson | 2C2.D | Day2 [Missed Time Controls Day 2 02:40 |
25 |Mifsud/Mifsud 3.C T5 |3 mins late at TS 00:15

25 |Mifsud/Mifsud 3.C T18 |1 min late T18 00:05

26 |Lake/Hall 2C1.C T12 |4 mins late at T12 00:20

26 |Lake/Hall 2C1.C T15 |10 mins late T15 00:50

26 |Lake/Hall 2C1.C T18 |15 mins late T18 01:15

26 |Lake/Hall 2C1.C T23 |4 mins late T23 00:20

29 |Shepherd/Shepherd 3.C T14 |33 mins late T14 02:45

29 |Shepherd/Shepherd 3.C Day4 |Missed Time Control Day 4 20:00

30 |Canny/Hosking 7D Day 1 |Missed Time Controls Day 1 40:00

30 |Canny/Hosking 7D T12 |8 mins late at T12 00:40

30 |Canny/Hosking 7D T14 |12 mins late T14 01:00

30 |Canny/Hosking 7D T18 |12 mins late T18 01:00

30 |Canny/Hosking 7D T20 |3 mins late T20 00:15

30 |Canny/Hosking 7D T24 |2 mins late T4 00:10

3 \Cooper/Warner \ 3.D \ Day 1 \Missed Time Controls Day 1 \2:40:00 \
33 |Glennie/Clark 2C2.C | T18 1 minlate T18 100:05

34 |Swan/Gow 3.C T7 |30 mns late at T7 02:30

34 |Swan/Gow 3.C T17 |6 mins late T17 00:30

37 |Wallis/Ward | 262C | T4 |4minslateatT4 00:20 |
38 |Seehusen/Langley | 1H1.B | Day1 [Missed Time Controls Day 1 3:20:00 |
39 |Finn/Harris 1H1.B T18 |5 mins late T18 00:25

39 |Finn/Harris 1H1.B 121 |1 min late T21 00:05

39 |Finn/Harris 1H1.B T24 |4 mins late T24 00:20

41 |Verge/McPherson 3.D T4 4 mins early at T4 08:00

41 |Verge/McPherson 3.D T5 |6 mins late at TS 00:30

41 |Verge/McPherson 3.D T7 2 mins early at T7 02:00

41 |Verge/McPherson 3.D T8 |5 mins late at T8 00:25
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2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS - Day 1 to Day 4

105 E;";ﬂ;i’;;g:gw Classic 1972 Datsun 2407 85 24 61 1
102 i!!di;”c-;\ullllillc Classic 1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 137 48 89 2
109 PMa:r'i::l;kE?rTh\a’Lf e Classic 1970 Datsun 510 134 41 93 3
101 ﬁ;”;zbﬁﬁ:’a"fg:: Vintage 1939 Chevrolet Master 85 829 600 229 4
107 f:l'l'r';’lf:““’:;:v‘:[“‘g; e Classic 1970 Alfa Giulia 320 89 231 5
106 iﬁf\hfa':nfgtbz;txsw Classic 1972 BMW 2002 Touring 324 68 256 6
108 iz:’hi‘:“’\:ag‘;;z:vhl “w Classic 1972 Datsun 1600 304 47 257 7
103 :"r:iza\i;lmg‘;%’; CV'C Classic 1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV 1107 600 507 8
104 ::T: if(:ii;’r'fw c Post Classic 1985 BMW 323i 2696 600 2096 9
Notes:

Test R9.3 was neutralised
Test R10 was neutralised
Test R12 was cancelled prior to the start

106

Stephen Lambert NSW
Ruth Lambert NSW

2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Penalties

R2 Kadungle

14 secs below 30 kph

14
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2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 1 - R1 Plowman Lane

Overall 73km/h Overall 77km/h Overall 73km/h Constant 73km/h Overall 75km/h
Distance | Ideal Time| Distance | Ideal Time| Distance | Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time
12.91kms | 0:10:37 | 18.46kms = 0:14:23 | 18.96kms | 0:15:35 | 3.0lkms | 0:02:28 | 8.64kms | 0:06:55

Bill Gill VIC

102 X 1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:10:36 1 0:14:24 1 0:15:37 2 0:02:31 4 0:06:55 0 8
Kathy Gill VIC

s |FEECEm e 1970 Datsun 510 0:10:34 3 0:14:24 2 0:15:35 1 0:02:23 5 0:06:55 0 1
Mariella Kirkham VIC
Rob Edwards NSW

1 1972 Dat: 1600 :10:41 4 :14:37 14 :15:31 4 :02: 2 :06:41

08\ thony Edwards NSW atsun 0:10 0:14:3 0:15:3 0:02:30 0:06:46 9 33
tephen Lambert NSW

i | e e e 1972 BMW 2002 Touring 0:10:36 1 0:14:25 2 0:15:33 2 0:02:24 4 0:07:02 7 16
Ruth Lambert NSW

105 D2Vid Gainer QLD 1972 Datsun 2402 0:10:17 20 | 0:14:26 3 0:15:35 0 0:02:28 0 0:06:54 1 2%
Stephen Gainer QLD

gy, | PR S 1939 Chevrolet Master 85 0:10:35 2 0:14:36 13 0:15:39 4 0:02:32 4 0:06:55 0 23
Jill Robilliard TAS

107 Phil Macwhirter vic 1970 Alfa Giulia 0:1024 | 13 | 0:14:23 0 0:15:24 | 11 | 0:02:36 8 0:06:49 6 38
Laurette Macwhirter VIC

iy |[EmBleE 1985 BMW 323i 0:10:36 1 0:14:18 5 0:16:17 42 0:02:25 3 0:06:57 2 53
Tim Kennon VIC

103 MIChaeI_W_Ilkmson vic 1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV 0:10:34 3 0:14:11 12 0:15:30 5 0:02:32 4 0:07:29 34 58
Anne Wilkinson VIC

2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 1 - R2 Kadungle

Overall 75km/h Overall 70km/h Overall 80km/h
Distance | Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time
12.61kms | 0:10:05 | 13.34kms | 0:11:26 | 10.83kms | 0:08:07
102 Bill Gill vic 1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:10:05 0 0:11:21 5 0:08:11 4 9
Kathy Gill VIC o o o
David Gai LD
105 David Gainer Q) 1972 Datsun 2407 0:10:03 2 0:11:21 5 0:08:05 2 9
Stephen Gainer QLD
Bruce Power TAS
1939 Ch let Master 85 :10: :11: :08:
101 Jill Robilliard TAS evrolet Master 0:10:09 4 0:11:21 5 0:08:06 1 10
103 Michael Wilkinson VIC 3o 1 eam Alpine EV 0:10:09 4 0:11:26 0 0:08:01 6 10
Anne Wilkinson VIC
109 Paul Kirkham Vic 1970 Datsun 510 0:10:07 2 0:11:32 6 0:08:05 2 10
Mariella Kirkham VIC e o e
104 ChristeeViC 1985 BMW 323i 0:10:03 2 0:11:16 10 0:08:11 4 16
Tim Kennon VIC
Stephen Lambert NSW
1972 BMW 2002 Touri :10: :11: :08:
106 Ruth Lambert NSW ouring 0:10:15 10 0:11:20 6 0:08:15 8 24
107 PPIMacwhirter VIC 1070 ) ita Giulia 0:10:06 1 0:11:53 27 0:08:19 12
Laurette Macwhirter VIC
Rob Edwards NSW
108 1972 Datsun 1600 0:09:23 42 0:11:27 1 0:08:10 3
Anthony Edwards NSW atsun
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Car

102

105

109

106

103

108

104

101

107

Car

102

105

101

109

104

107

106

108

103

[[2022 ]
CLASSIC

OUTBACK TRIAL

REGULARITY

Crew

Bill Gill vIC
Kathy Gill VIC

David Gainer QLD
Stephen Gainer QLD
Paul Kirkham VIC
Mariella Kirkham VIC
Stephen Lambert NSW
Ruth Lambert NSW
Michael Wilkinson VIC
Anne Wilkinson VIC
Rob Edwards NSW
Anthony Edwards NSW
Chris Lee VIC

Tim Kennon VIC

Bruce Power TAS

Jill Robilliard TAS

Phil Macwhirter VIC
Laurette Macwhirter VIC

[ 2022 ]
CLASSIC

OUTBACK TRIAL

REGULARITY

Crew

Bill Gill VIC
Kathy Gill VIC

David Gainer QLD
Stephen Gainer QLD

Bruce Power TAS
Jill Robilliard TAS

Paul Kirkham VIC
Mariella Kirkham VIC

Chris Lee VIC
Tim Kennon VIC

Phil Macwhirter VIC

Laurette Macwhirter VIC

Stephen Lambert NSW
Ruth Lambert NSW

Rob Edwards NSW
Anthony Edwards NSW

Michael Wilkinson VIC
Anne Wilkinson VIC

2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 1 - R3 Carlisle Rd

Test R3.1 Test R3.2
Overall 75km/h Overall 70km/h
Distance | Ideal Time | Distance | Ideal Time
17.15kms 0:13:43 13.08kms 0:11:13
El El
Vehicle a.psed Penalty a.psed Penalty Total Rank
Time Time
1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:13:43 0 0:11:15 2 2 =1
1972 Datsun 2402 0:13:44 1 0:11:14 1 2 =1
1970 Datsun 510 0:13:42 1 0:11:13 1 2 =1
1972 BMW 2002 Touring 0:13:44 1 0:11:11 2 3 4
1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV 0:13:47 5 0:11:13 0 5 5
1972 Datsun 1600 0:13:45 2 0:11:09 4 6 6
1985 BMW 323i 0:13:42 0 0:11:06 7 7 7
1939 Chevrolet Master 85 0:13:31 12 0:11:05 8 20 8
1970 Alfa Giulia 0:13:26 17 0:11:17 4 21 9
2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 1 - R4 Mulguthrie
Test R4.1 Test R4.2 Test R4.3
Overall 75km/h Constant 73km/h Overall 75km/h
Distance | Ideal Time  Distance | Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time
11.91kms | 0:09:32 9.74kms 0:08:00 | 13.85kms | 0:11:05
Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed
Vehicle Penalt Penalt Penal
! Time Y Time Y Time ty
1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:09:33 1 0:08:00 0 0:11:05 0
1972 Datsun 240Z 0:09:33 1 0:08:00 0 0:11:06 1
1939 Chevrolet Master 85 0:09:34 2 0:08:01 1 0:11:05 0
1970 Datsun 510 0:09:30 2 0:07:58 2 0:11:06 1
1985 BMW 323i 0:09:38 6 0:07:57 3 0:11:03 2
1970 Alfa Giulia 0:09:28 3 0:07:53 7 0:11:08 3
1972 BMW 2002 Touring 0:09:38 6 0:08:00 0 0:11:33 28
1972 Datsun 1600 0:09:42 10 0:08:07 7 0:11:22 17
1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV 0:10:01 29 0:08:10 10 0:11:02 3
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11

13

34

34

42

Rank



2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 2 - R5 Black Range

Overall 75km/h Overall 78km/h Constant 73km/h Overall 75km/h Overall 78km/h
Distance | Ideal Time | Distance | Ideal Time | Distance | Ideal Time | Distance | Ideal Time | Distance | Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time
16.67kms | 0:13:20 | 15.28kms | 0:11:45 | 5.80kms | 0:04:46 | 4.38kms = 0:03:36 | 11.18kms 0:08:57 | 13.37kms | 0:10:17

Bill Gill VIC

102 ) 1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:13:20 0 0:11:46 1 0:04:48 2 0:03:36 0 0:08:57 0 0:10:18 1 4 1
Kathy Gill VIC

i | Gl @D 1972 Datsun 2402 0:13:24 4 0:11:46 1 0:04:45 1 0:03:37 1 0:08:57 0 0:10:18 1 8 =2
Stephen Gainer QLD

109 |Pau! Kirkham VIC 1970 Datsun 510 0:13:17 3 0:11:44 1 0:04:46 0 0:03:35 1 0:08:57 0 0:10:14 3 8 =2
Mariella Kirkham VIC

07l e 1970 Alfa Giulia 0:13:13 7 0:11:45 0 0:04:44 2 0:03:36 0 0:09:04 7 0:10:13 4 20 4
Laurette Macwhirter VIC

103 Michael Wilkinson VIC g ¢ cam Alpine Ev 0:13:15 5 0:11:52 7 0:04:56 10 0:03:35 1 0:09:00 3 0:10:15 2 28 5
Anne Wilkinson VIC

i [FEDEEERS MY 1972 Datsun 1600 0:13:17 3 0:11:48 3 0:04:50 4 0:03:37 1 0:08:57 0 0:10:35 18 29 6
Anthony Edwards NSW

106 StephenLambert NSW o) o)y 2002 Touring 0:13:20 0 0:11:50 5 0:04:55 9 0:03:32 4 0:09:06 9 0:10:27 10 37 7
Ruth Lambert NSW

104 |CrisLee VIC 1985 BMW 323i 0:13:37 17 0:11:52 7 0:04:50 4 0:03:38 2 0:09:09 12 0:10:12 5 47 8
Tim Kennon VIC
Bruce Power TAS

101 |0 1939 Chevrolet Master 85 | 0:13:17 2 0:11:49 4 0:14:23 577 0:03:47 11 0:08:57 0 0:11:05 48 600 9
Jill Robilliard TAS

2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 2 - R6 Murda Short

Overall 42km/h
Distance | Ideal Time
13.45kms | 0:19:13
Bill Gill VIC
102 1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:19:13 0 0 1
Kathy Gill VIC ereedes
Chris Lee VIC
1985 BMW 323i :19: =
104 Tim Kennon VIC I 0:19:11 2 2
David Gainer QLD
1 1972 Dat: 2402 :19:1 2 2 =
05 Stephen Gainer QLD atsun 0:19:15
Michael Wilkinson VIC
1963 Sunb Alpine EV :19:
103 Anne Wilkinson VIC unbeam Alpine 0:19:16 3 3 4
Rob Edwards NSW
108 1972 Datsun 1600 0:19:18 5 5 5
Anthony Edwards NSW atsun
Stephen Lambert NSW
1972 BMW 2002 Touri :19: =
106 Ruth Lambert NSW ouring 0:19:07 6 6 6
Paul Kirkham VIC
1970 Dat: 510 :19: =
109 Mariella Kirkham VIC atsun 0:19:19 6 6 6
107 Phil Macwhirter VIC 1970 Alfa Giulia 0:18:59 14 14 8
Laurette Macwhirter VIC
Bruce Power TAS
1939 Ch let Master 85 :18:
101 Jill Robilliard TAS evrolet Master 0:18:53 20 20 9
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[ 20221
CLASSIC

OUTBACK TRIAL

REGULARITY

2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 2 - R7 Mt Nobby

Test R7.1 Test R7.2
Overall 47km/h Overall 50km/h
Distance | Ideal Time @ Distance | Ideal Time
10.24kms | 0:13:04 10.14kms | 0:12:10

Elapsed Elapsed
Car Crew Vehicle .p Penalty .p Penalty Total Rank
Time Time

109 Paul Kirkham VIC 1970 Datsun 510 0:13:02 2 0:12:11 1 3 1
Mariella Kirkham VIC
Bill Gill VIC

102 1973 M des 350 SLC 0:13:04 0 0:12:14 4 4 2
Kathy Gill VIC ercedes

hris L |

104 ChrisLeeViC 1985 BMW 323i 0:13:02 2 0:12:13 3 5 3
Tim Kennon VIC
Phil Macwhirter VIC -

107 i 1970 Alfa Giulia 0:12:58 6 0:12:15 5 11 4
Laurette Macwhirter VIC

105 David Gainer QLD 1972 Datsun 2407 0:13:12 8 0:12:18 8 16 5
Stephen Gainer QLD o o

101 Bruce PowerTA> 1939 Chevrolet Master 85 0:13:07 3 0:12:41 31 34 =6
Jill Robilliard TAS o o B

10g Rob Edwards NSW 1972 Datsun 1600 0:12:50 14 0:12:30 20 34 =6
Anthony Edwards NSW o o -
Stephen Lambert NSW

1 1972 BMW 2002 Touri :12: :12:4

06 Ruth Lambert NSW ouring 0 58 6 0 0 30 36 8
103 Michael Wilkinson VIC 1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV 600 9

Anne Wilkinson VIC

20221
CLASSIC

OUTBACK TRIAL

Car Crew

Bill Gill VIC
102
Kathy Gill VIC

105 David Gainer QLD
Stephen Gainer QLD

101 Bruce Power TAS
Jill Robilliard TAS

107 Phil Macwhirter VIC
Laurette Macwhirter VIC

109 Paul Kirkham VIC
Mariella Kirkham VIC

106 Stephen Lambert NSW
Ruth Lambert NSW

103 Michael Wilkinson VIC
Anne Wilkinson VIC

108 Rob Edwards NSW
Anthony Edwards NSW

Chris Lee VIC
104 _.
Tim Kennon VIC

2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 2 - R8 Monumea Gap

Test R8.1 Test R8.2 Test R8.3
Overall 75km/h Overall 70km/h Overall 80km/h
Distance | Ideal Time | Distance | Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time
8.93kms 0:07:09 | 15.63kms | 0:13:24 | 24.30kms | 0:18:14

Vehicle E!:i':::d Penalty E!:i':::d Penalty E!:i':::d Penalty Total
1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:07:07 2 0:13:23 1 0:18:15 1 4
1972 Datsun 2402 0:07:07 1 0:13:23 1 0:18:16 2 4
1939 Chevrolet Master 85 0:07:10 1 0:13:28 4 0:18:12 2 7
1970 Alfa Giulia 0:07:03 6 0:13:23 1 0:18:16 2 9
1970 Datsun 510 0:07:07 2 0:13:30 6 0:18:15 1 9
1972 BMW 2002 Touring 0:07:10 1 0:13:15 9 0:18:17 3 13
1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV 0:06:59 10 0:13:19 4 0:18:19 5 19
1972 Datsun 1600 0:07:10 1 0:13:45 21 0:18:11 3 25
1985 BMW 323i 0:07:11 2 0:14:07 44 0:18:10 4 50
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Car

105

103

109

101

107

106

102

108

104

Car

105

106

108

107

109

104

101

102

103

OUTBACK TRIAL

OUTBACK TRIAL

[ 20221
CLASSIC

REGULARITY

Crew

David Gainer QLD
Stephen Gainer QLD

Michael Wilkinson VIC
Anne Wilkinson VIC
Paul Kirkham VIC
Mariella Kirkham VIC
Bruce Power TAS

Jill Robilliard TAS

Phil Macwhirter VIC
Laurette Macwhirter VIC
Stephen Lambert NSW
Ruth Lambert NSW

Bill Gill VIC

Kathy Gill VIC

Rob Edwards NSW
Anthony Edwards NSW

Chris Lee VIC
Tim Kennon VIC

(20221
CLASSIC

REGULARITY

Crew
David Gainer QLD
Stephen Gainer QLD

Stephen Lambert NSW
Ruth Lambert NSW
Rob Edwards NSW
Anthony Edwards NSW
Phil Macwhirter VIC
Laurette Macwhirter VIC
Paul Kirkham VIC
Mariella Kirkham VIC
Chris Lee VIC

Tim Kennon VIC

Bruce Power TAS

Jill Robilliard TAS

Bill Gill VIC

Kathy Gill VIC

Michael Wilkinson VIC
Anne Wilkinson VIC

2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 3 - R9 Back Yamma Road

Vehicle

1972 Datsun 240Z

1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV

1970 Datsun 510

1939 Chevrolet Master 85

1970 Alfa Giulia

1972 BMW 2002 Touring

1973 Mercedes 350 SLC

1972 Datsun 1600

1985 BMW 323i

Test R9.1
Constant 75km/h
Distance | Ideal Time
6.30kms 0:05:02

Elapsed

Penalt
Time v

0:05:03 1
0:05:02 0
0:05:01 1
0:05:04 2
0:04:59 3
0:05:04 2
0:05:10 8
0:05:07 5
0:04:41 21

2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 3 - R11 Waterhole Creek Rd

Vehicle

1972 Datsun 240Z

1972 BMW 2002 Touring

1972 Datsun 1600

1970 Alfa Giulia

1970 Datsun 510

1985 BMW 323i

1939 Chevrolet Master 85

1973 Mercedes 350 SLC

1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV

Page No 18

Test R11.1
Overall 76km/h
Distance | Ideal Time
15.10kms 0:11:55

Elapsed

P It

Time A

0:11:55 0
0:11:58 3
0:11:59 4
0:12:00 5
0:11:50 5
0:12:01 6
0:12:04 9
0:12:16 21
0:13:45 110

Test R9.2
Overall 78km/h

Distance | Ideal Time
11.69kms | 0:09:00
E!:ir:::d Penalty
0:09:00 0
0:09:04 4
0:09:01 1
0:09:15 15
0:08:55 5
0:08:56 4
0:09:00 1
0:09:13 13
0:09:09 10
Total Rank

0 1

3 2

4 3

5 =4

5 =4

6 6

9 7

21 8

110 9

Test R9.3
Overall 78km/h
Distance | Ideal Time
18.36kms 0:14:07
Elapsed
Penalt
Time V
o
2
©
5
(]
c
k7
(]
'_

Total

17

18

31

Rank



2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity

Day 3 - R13 Canobolas

Overall 74km/h Overall 67km/h Overall 55km/h Overall 62km/h Overall 64km/h
Distance | Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time Distance @ Ideal Time Distance | Ideal Time
11.25kms | 0:09:07 9.40kms 0:08:25 5.92kms | 0:06:27 8.05kms | 0:07:47 | 9.03kms | 0:08:28
105 David Gainer QLD 1972 Datsun 2402 0:09:06 1 0:08:25 0 0:06:31 4 0:07:45 2 0:08:33 5 12
Stephen Gainer QLD
Bill Gill VIC
102 . 1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:09:13 6 0:08:22 2 0:06:30 3 0:07:43 4 0:08:32 4 19
Kathy Gill VIC
109 Paul Kirkham VIC 1970 Datsun 510 0:09:05 2 0:08:22 3 0:06:32 5 0:07:43 4 0:08:17 1 25
Mariella Kirkham VIC
106 StephenLambert NSW )7, o 002 Touring 0:09:11 4 0:08:18 7 0:06:22 5 0:07:46 1 0:08:17 1 28
Ruth Lambert NSW
107 |Bruce PowerTAS 1939 Chevrolet Master 85 | 0:09:07 0 0:08:21 4 0:06:43 16 0:07:46 1 0:08:39 11 32
Jill Robilliard TAS
Rob Edwards NSW
108 Anthony Edwards NSW 1972 Datsun 1600 0:09:09 2 0:08:12 12 0:06:41 14 0:07:31 16 0:08:25 3 47
103 Michael Wilkinson VIC 1,5 1 cam Alpine Ev 0:09:16 9 0:08:23 2 0:06:52 25 0:07:35 12 0:08:38 10 58
Anne Wilkinson VIC
sy (GBI YE 1985 BMW 323i 0:09:19 12 0:08:21 4 0:06:42 15 0:08:17 30 0:08:21 7 68
Tim Kennon VIC
7 Phil Macwhirter VIC 1970 Alfa Giulia 0:09:03 4 0:08:25 0 0:06:30 3 0:07:41 6 0:09:44 76 89
Laurette Macwhirter VIC
2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 4 - R14 Nyes Creek
Overall 65km/h Overall 70km/h Overall 68km/h
Distance | Ideal Time | Distance | Ideal Time | Distance | Ideal Time
11.80kms | 0:10:54 | 9.34kms | 0:08:00 & 8.69kms | 0:07:40
Bill Gill VIC
102 ) 1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:10:55 1 0:07:59 1 0:07:40 0 2 =1
Kathy Gill VIC
Paul Kirkham VIC
1 1970 Datsun 510 :10: 1 :07: :07:41 1 2 =1
09 Mariella Kirkham VIC atsun 0:10:54 0:07:59 0 0:07:4
David Gainer QLD
105 . Q 1972 Datsun 240Z 0:10:55 1 0:08:00 0 0:07:42 2 3 3
Stephen Gainer QLD
Stephen Lambert NSW
106 1972 BMW 2002 Touri 0:10:53 1 0:07:55 5 0:07:37 3 &) 4
Ruth Lambert NSW S
Bruce Power TAS
101 1939 Ch let Master 85 0:10:55 1 0:07:54 6 0:07:37 3 10 5
Jill Robilliard TAS evrolet Master
107 Phil Macwhirter ViC 1970 Alfa Giulia 0:10:51 3 0:07:52 8 0:07:35 5 16 6
Laurette Macwhirter VIC
Rob Edwards NSW
108 1972 Datsun 1600 0:10:55 1 0:08:11 11 0:07:34 6 18 7
Anthony Edwards NSW atsun
Michael Wilkinson VIC
103 - 1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV 0:10:59 5 0:07:58 2 0:07:28 12 19 8
Anne Wilkinson VIC
Chris Lee VIC
1985 BMW 323i
104 Tim Kennon VIC : 600 o
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2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity

Day 4 - R15 Mt Macquarie

Overall 62km/h
Distance | Ideal Time
12.93kms | 0:12:31
David Gainer QLD
105 1972 Dat: 2402 0:12:31 0 0
Stephen Gainer QLD atsun
Rob Edwards NSW
108 1972 Datsun 1600 0:12:33 2 2
Anthony Edwards NSW atsun
107 Phil Macwhirter VIC 1970 Alfa Giulia 0:12:50 19 19
uh H :
Laurette Macwhirter VIC
Bruce Power TAS
1939 Ch let Master 85 :13:
101 Jill Robilliard TAS evrolet Master 0:13:09 38 38
109 Paul Kirkham VIC 1970 Datsun 510 0:13:12 41 41
u H .
Mariella Kirkham VIC
Bill Gill VIC
102 1973 M des 350 SLC 0:13:19 48 48
Kathy Gill VIC ercedes
Stephen Lambert NSW
1972 BMW 2002 Touri :13:
106 Ruth Lambert NSW ouring 0:13:39 68 68
Michael Wilkinson VIC
1963 Sunb Alpine EV :14:
103 Anne Wilkinson VIC unbeam Alpine 0:14:38 127 127
Chris Lee VIC
1985 BMW 323i
104 Tim Kennon VIC I 600

2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity

Day 4 - R16 Fell Timber

Overall 65km/h
Distance | Ideal Time
7.70kms 0:07:06

102 E!Itf\:”G\lllll(i/IC 1973 Mercedes 350 SLC 0:07:06 0 0
107 E:tljlrzltl:ec‘:\I/:]al\rct\z:Il\:lgr yic 1970Alfa Giulia 0:07:05 1 1
105 SDtZV;?];a:;;Z'LCDILD 1972 Datsun 240Z 0:07:08 2 2
108 ir‘:fhiivy‘ll;rjvsvg'z\:vNSW 1972 Datsun 1600 0:07:04 2 2
109 ;’::rl.:ﬁ;k:’rrh\;: yic 1970Datsuns10 0:07:08 2 2
101 filrlu;:b'?ﬁ;z::ss 1939 Chevrolet Master 85 0:07:11 5 5
103 Zﬂr:f‘:a\i;lm:t:jfzcv'c 1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV 0:06:54 12 12
106 ;Eif\hg:nf;b;rswsw 1972 BMW 2002 Touring 0:06:41 25 25
104 Chris Lee VIC 1985 BMW 3231 620
Tim Kennon VIC
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2022 Classic Outback Trial - Regularity
Day 4 - R17 Flyers Creek

Overall 63km/h Overall 67km/h
Distance | Ideal Time  Distance | Ideal Time
9.96kms 0:09:29 8.15kms 0:07:18

David Gainer QLD
105 1972 Datsun 2402 0:09:29 0 0:07:18 0 0
Stephen Gainer QLD atsun

Bruce Power TAS
1 h let M :09: :07:
101 Jill Robilliard TAS 939 Chevrolet Master 85 0:09:29 0 0:07:17 1 1

Rob Edwards NSW
108 1972 Datsun 1600 0:09:30 1 0:07:18 0 1
Anthony Edwards NSW atsun

Stephen Lambert NSW

1972 BMW 2002 Touri :09: -07:
106 £ uth Lambert NSW o e T 0:09:31 2 0:07:18 0 2
Paul Kirkham VIC
1970 Dat 510 :09: -07:
109 Mariella Kirkham VIC atsun 0:09:30 1 0:07:16 2 3
Bill Gill VIC
102 1973 Mercedes 350 SLC :09:31 2 :07:1
02 athy Gill vic ercedes 0:09:3 0:07:14 4 6
Michael Wilkinson VIC
1963 Sunbeam Alpine EV -09: .07:
103 Anne Wilkinson VIC unbeam Alpine 0:09:20 9 0:07:15 3 12
Phil M hi \|
107 Phil Macwhirter VIC 1970 Alfa Giulia 0:09:25 4 0:07:06 12 16
Laurette Macwhirter VIC
104 Chris Lee VIC 1985 BMW 3231 o0

Tim Kennon VIC
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